## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDT Netherlands B.V. (Puerto Rico Branch)		04/29/2011	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDT Netherlands, B.V.	
Street Address:	Olympia 1a 1213	
City:	NF Hilversum	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2899383	BLUE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)425-0161

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9734258844

Email: fmoldovan@mdmc-law.com

Correspondent Name: Florina A. Moldovan

Address Line 1: 1300 Mount Kemble Ave. P.O. Box 2075
Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10075-1080

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Florina A. Moldovan McElroy Deutsch
Address Line 1: 1300 Mount Kemble P.O. Box 2075
Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0907 OP \$40.00 289938

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Florina A. Moldovan	
Signature:	/Florina Moldovan/	
Date:	04/30/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Blue Assignment of Service Mark Registration#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0908

# Assignment of Service Mark Registration

ASSIGNMENT made April 39, 2011 by IDT Netherlands, B.V. (Puerto Rico Branch), formerly at Ganges Plaza, 108 Ganges Street, San Juan, Puerto Rico, now at Olympia 1a, 1213 NF Hilversum the Netherlands ("Assignor") to IDT Netherlands, B.V., Olympia 1a, 1213 NF Hilversum the Netherlands ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using a service mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), under No. 2899383; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, a limited liability company incorrectly described in the USPTO records as a corporation, is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the service mark BLUE for prepaid telephone calling card services and telephone debit card services and in the registration thereof, No. 2899383, together with the good will of the business associated with such service mark.

IDT NETHERLANDS, B.V. (Puerto Rico Branch)

Pam Permsuvan

REVIEWED BY LEGAL DEPT. Date Initial

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 04/30/2011